## [Marchand, Mary E.]

## Mary E. Marchand, 56; First Universalist Trustee

Mrs. Mary E. Marchand, 56, president of the Association of Universalist Women and a member of the board of trustees of First Universalist Church, died unexpectedly yesterday (Oct. 13, 1963).

Mrs. Marchand, the wife of Dr. Erich W. Marchand, Eastman Kodak Co. physicist and former New York State chess champion, suffered a stroke in her home, 192 Seville Drive, Irondequoit, about 11 a.m. She died in Genesee Hospital at 5:30 p.m.

Mrs. Marchand was a native of Chicago. The Marchands came here 20 years ago, when Dr. Marchand joined the University of Rochester faculty.

Mrs. Marchand was a former president of the Rochester Writers Club.

Besides her husband, she is survived by two daughters, Carol and Pamela Marchand and her mother, Mrs. Florence Campbell of Rochester.

Democrat And Chronicle, Rochester NY, Mon. 14 Oct 1963

Transcribed on 28 Dec 2015 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY